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FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Aga Khan Road, F-5/1, Islamabad 

Website: www.fpsc.gov.pk, Email: fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk 

Ph:051-111-000-248, Ph:051-9205075, Fax:051-9213386 

 

 

12
th

  September,  2023 

 

(For Further Correspondence, 

quote the above letter number and 

address to the Secretary, FPSC) 

 

Subject: RECRUITMENT TO THE POSTS OF DATA PROCESSING ASSISTANT (BS-16), FEDERAL 

GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION 

 

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES 

 

 The following candidate(s) have been provisionally shortlisted and will be called for IT Proficiency test as 

and when scheduled, subject to submission of attested copies (with name stamp of attestation officer) of documents 

mentioned against their name(s) (if any). Candidate(s) with deficient documents have also been informed by sms/ e-mail: 

2. FPSC, due to unforeseen circumstances, has to sometime make certain changes in the scheduled programmes 

regarding interviews/personal hearings etc. Therefore, in order to facilitate the candidates, the candidates are advised to 

approach FPSC’s official website for interviews/personal hearings etc. and other related information. Candidates are 

accordingly advised to regularly/frequently visit FPSC’s website link (https://www.fpsc.gov.pk/exams/gr/interview-

program-candidates-list) before arriving at their respective centers/venue for interviews/personal hearings schedules. 

 

S# Roll No. Name of 

Candidate(s) 

Date of Birth Domicile Required/ Deficient Document(s) 

 

1.  000011/I ABDUL RASHEED 

MAHESAR 
Date of Birth 

6.1.1990 

 

SINDH 

RURAL 

i. Departmental Permission Certificate with 

exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly signed and 

stamped by issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ Ministry (Official 

stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed 

Experience Format (Annex-A) (available 

on FPSC’s website) 

2.  000018/I AMSA AZEEM Date of Birth 

14.2.1992 

 

PUNJAB 

(ICT) 

Fresh Departmental Permission Certificate 

with exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted duly attested in all respect on 

FPSC’s prescribed form (available on 

FPSC’s website www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 

signed and stamped by issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ Ministry (Official 

stamp must be affixed). 

3.  000031/I FAISAL MAQSOOD Date of Birth 

30.8.1988 

  

PUNJAB Departmental Permission Certificate with 

exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly signed and stamped 

by issuing Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp must be 

affixed) for age relaxation.  

4.  000043/I JAHAN ZAIB Date of Birth 

12.12.1993 

 

BALOC

HISTAN 

i. Experience Certificate with Job 
description and exact dates as per 
detailed Experience Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s website). 

ii. Father name did not match online 
application with the documents.  

5.  000074/I MUHAMMAD 

IRFAN 
Date of Birth 

6.5.1987 

 

PUNJAB  

https://www.fpsc.gov.pk/exams/gr/interview-program-candidates-list
https://www.fpsc.gov.pk/exams/gr/interview-program-candidates-list
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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6.  000083/I MUHAMMAD 

SHAKIR IQBAL  
Date of Birth 

14.3.1991 

 

KPK i. Higher Secondary School Certificate 

issued by IBCC 

ii. Departmental Permission Certificate with 

exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly signed and 

stamped by issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ Ministry (Official 

stamp must be affixed). 

7.  000088/I MUHAMMAD 

USMAN ZAFAR 
Date of Birth 

11.1.1992 

 

PUNJAB i. Registrations with PEC 

ii. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s website). 

8.  000106/I RAJA USMAN ALI  Date of Birth 

30.7.1991 

 

PUNJAB Father name did not match online 

application with S.D.C.  

9.  000114/I SAQIB TAJ Date of Birth 

2.8.1989 

 

PUNJAB 

(ICT)  

i. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s website). 

ii. Date of Birth did not match online 

application with CNIC and SSC.  

10.  000116/I SHAFIQ UR 

REHMAN 
Date of Birth 

1.4.1982 

  

PUNJAB Experience Certificate with Job description 

and exact dates as per detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s 

website). 

11.  000129/I TARIQ ABBAS Date of Birth 

15.10.1993 

 

PUNJAB i. M. Sc. (GIS) degree  

ii. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s website). 

12.  000137/I WAQAS RAZA Date of Birth 

2.2.1991 

 

PUNJAB 

(ICT)  

 

13.  000179/K MUHAMMAD 

AFZAL 
Date of Birth 

23.12.1989 

 

SINDH 

RURAL 

BS (CS) degree  

14.  000193/K MUZAFAR 

HUSSAIN 
Date of Birth 

19.3.1993 

 

SINDH 

RURAL 

Experience Certificate with Job description 

and exact dates as per detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s 

website) as claimed.  

15.  000208/K TARIQ Date of Birth 

24.2.1993 

 

SINDH 

URBAN 

i. Higher Secondary School Certificate 

issued by Secretary, BISE 

ii. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s website). 

16.  000241/L IMRAN TUFAIL Date of Birth 

7.10.1990 

 

PUNJAB i. Higher Secondary School Certificate 
issued by Secretary, BISE 

ii. BS (CS) degree  
iii. Attested copies of Experience 

Certificate with Job description and 
exact dates as per detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) (available on 
FPSC’s website). 

17.  000249/L MUHAMMAD 

IDREES 
Date of Birth 

2.4.1984 

PUNJAB Self Domicile Certificate (SDC) Completed 

with Tehsil, district  and Province  

 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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18.  000251/L MUHAMMAD 

KHALIQUE 

BASHIR 

Date of Birth 

10.1.1987 

  

PUNJAB i. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s website) as 

claimed.  

ii. Name did not match online application 

with HSSC and B. Sc. degrees/ DMCs  

19.  000256/L MUHAMMAD 

SAJID 
Date of Birth 

8.7.1992 

 

PUNJAB Fresh Departmental Permission Certificate 

with exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly signed and stamped 

by issuing Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp must be 

affixed). 

20.  000264/L SADDAM HUSSAIN Date of Birth 

1.5.1991 

PUNJAB  

21.  000288/M FURQAN JAMIL Date of Birth 

19.10.1991 

 

PUNJAB i. Departmental Permission Certificate with 

exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly signed and 

stamped by issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ Ministry (Official 

stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per detailed 

Experience Format (Annex-A) (available 

on FPSC’s website). 

22.  000323/P HAFIZ ULLAH  Date of Birth 

8.12.1991 

 

KPK Experience Certificate duly verified from 

PAC, KAMRA   

23.  000336/P SADAM HUSSAIN Date of Birth 

24.6.1992 

 

KPK Departmental Permission Certificate with 

exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly signed and stamped 

by issuing Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp must be 

affixed). 

24.  000338/P SYED MAZHAR 

HUSSAIN  
Date of Birth 

15.7.1991 

 

KPK i. Higher Secondary School Certificate 

issued by Secretary, BISE 

ii. Attested copies of all requisite documents 

with signature and stamp (showing name 

of attestation officer) 

25.  0000353/Q RAHEEL UDDIN  Date of Birth 

30.4.1994 

 

BALOC

HISTAN  

Experience Certificate with Job description 

and exact dates as per detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s 

website). 

26.  000359/K ABDUL SAMAD 

SOOMRO 
Date of Birth 

3.11.1994 

 

SINDH 

RURAL 

Higher Secondary School Certificate issued 

by Secretary, BISE 

27.  000363/K GHULAM 

MURTAZA 
Date of Birth 

22.9.1992 

 

SINDH 

RURAL 

Departmental Permission Certificate with 

exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly signed and stamped 

by issuing Head of the Department/ 

Division/ Ministry (Official stamp must be 

affixed). 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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28.  000365/K IMRAN BHAI Date of Birth 

1.4.1992 

 

SINDH 

RURAL 

i. Legible Secondary School Certificate/ 

Proof of Age  issued by Secretary, BISE 

ii. Attested copy of  Experience Certificate 

with Job description and exact dates as 

per detailed Experience Format (Annex-

A) (available on FPSC’s website). 

iii. Attested copy of HSSC issued by the 

Secretary, BISE.  

29.  000372/K MUHAMMAD 

ADNAN 
Date of Birth 

14.2.1992 

SINDH 

RURAL 

i. BS (CS) degree  

ii. Experience Certificate with Job 

description and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s website). 

LIST OF INELIGIBLE/ REJECTED CANDIDATES 

3. The following candidates have been rejected for the reason(s) mentioned against them, same candidates 

have been informed by post/ sms/ e-mail:- 

 

S# Roll No. Name of 

Candidate(s) 

Domicile Required/ Deficient 

Document(s) 

Reason(s) Of ineligibility/  

Rejection 

1.  000001/P HIDAYAT 

ULLAH KHAN 

KPK i. Original Departmental 
Permission Certificate 
with exact date of 
appointment and 
domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed form 
(available on FPSC’s 
website 
www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 
signed and stamped by 
issuing Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official 
stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Attested copies of all 
requisite documents 
with signature and 
stamp (showing name 
of attestation officer) 

iii. Declaration of district 
of Domicile at page-3 
of BIO-DATA is 
missing. 

iv. Date of Birth did not 
match online 
application with rest of 
documents.  

Overage by 1 Year 2 Months and 28 

Days on the closing date  

2.  000012/I ABDULLAH PUNJAB i. Secondary School 

Certificate/ Proof of 

Age  issued by 

Secretary, BISE 

ii. B. Sc.  degree  

iii. M. Sc. (Linguistic) 

degree  

Did not possess/  Three (3) years post 

qualification experience in Computer 

Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking  on the closing date as 

advertised. 

3.  000025/I AYESHA IRAM PUNJAB  In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

4.  000029/I FAHAD 

AHMED 

SINDH 

RURAL 

 In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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5.  000037/I HAROON 

FAZAL 

PUNJAB  i. In response to FPSC Notice dated 
14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 
documents within stipulated period 
to determine eligibility. 

ii. Did not provided original TR of Rs. 
300/- at the time of MCQ 
(Screening) test neither within ten 
(10) days of undertaking dated 
30.10.2022 

6.  000047/I KASHIF ALI 

SHAH 

KPK Attested copies of all 

requisite documents with 

signature and stamp 

(showing name of 

attestation officer) 

i. Did not possess required 
Educational Qualification i.e. 
Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 
Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 
Computer Science 

  on the closing date as advertised  
ii. Did not possess/ countable three (3) 

years post qualification experience 
in Computer Operation/ Data 
Processing/ Networking on the 
closing date as advertised 

7.  000054/I MIAN HUMAS PUNJAB i. B. Com degree  

ii. Attested copies of all 

requisite documents 

with signature and 

stamp (showing name 

of attestation officer) 

i. Did not provided original TR of Rs. 
300/- at the time of MCQ 
(Screening) test neither within ten 
(10) days of undertaking dated 
30.10.2022  

ii. Did not provided/ submit proof of  3 
years relevant post qualification 
experience on the closing date as 
advertised 

8.  000062/P MUDASSAR 

INAYAT 

KPK i. Departmental 
Permission Certificate 
with exact date of 
appointment and 
domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed form 
(available on FPSC’s 
website 
www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 
signed and stamped by 
issuing Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official 
stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Declaration of district 
of Domicile at page-3 
of BIO-DATA is 
missing. 

i. Did not provided original TR of Rs. 
300/- at the time of MCQ 
(Screening) test neither within ten 
(10) days of undertaking dated 
30.10.2022 

ii. Lacked countable post qualification 
experience by 2 Years 7 Months 7 
Days  in Computer Operation/ Data 
Processing/ Networking on the 
closing date as advertised. 

9.  000063/I MUHAMAD 

HUZAIFA 

PUNJAB i. Registrations with PEC  
ii. Experience Certificate 

with Job description 
and exact dates as per 
detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s 
website). 

Lacked countable post qualification 
experience by 1 Year 3 Months 3 Days  
in Computer Operation/ Data 
Processing/ Networking on the closing 
date as advertised. 

10.  000065/L MUHAMMAD 

ADEEL 

PUNJAB Attested copies of all 
requisite documents with 
signature and stamp 
(showing name of 
attestation officer) 

i. Did not possess required Educational 
Qualification i.e.  Second Class or 
Grade ‘C’ Bachelor’s  degree or 
equivalent in Computer Science on 
the closing date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess/  countable  Three 
(3) years post qualification 
experience in Computer Operation/ 
Data Processing/ Networking  on the 
closing date as advertised 
 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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11.  000075/I MUHAMMAD 

KASHIF 

PUNJAB  In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

12.  000077/I MUHAMMAD 

NAUMAN 

KHALIL 

PUNJAB i. Original Departmental 
Permission Certificate 
with exact date of 
appointment and 
domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed form 
(available on FPSC’s 
website 
www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 
signed and stamped by 
issuing Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official 
stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Experience Certificate 
with Job description 
and exact dates as per 
detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s 
website). 

Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 1 Month 21 Days  in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking  after BS (CS) (Hons) OR 

9 Months and 22 days after MS (CS) 

degree holder on the closing date as 

advertised. 

 

13.  000082/I MUHAMMAD 

SHAFQAT 

PUNJAB i. B. Sc.  degree  
ii. M. Sc. (IT) degree  

iii. Experience Certificate 
with Job description 
and exact dates as per 
detailed Experience 
Format (Annex-A) 
(available on FPSC’s 
website). 

Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 8 Days in Computer 

Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

14.  000089/I MUHAMMAD 

WAJAHAT ALI 

KHAN 

PUNJAB  In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

15.  000095/I MUHAMMAD 

ZUHAIB ADIL  

PUNJAB 

(ICT)  

 Did not possess  three (3) years post 

qualification experience in Computer 

Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking  on the closing date as 

advertised. 

16.  000096/I MUJEEBULLA

H 

BALOCH

ISTAN 

(L.C) 

i. Self Domicile 

Certificate (SDC) 

ii. Declaration of district 

of Domicile at page-3 

of BIO-DATA is 

missing. 

Overage by 1 Year 4 Months and 10 

Days  on the closing date  as 

advertised.  

17.  000097/I MUNEEB 

TARIQ 

MUGHAL 

PUNJAB i. Fresh Departmental 
Permission Certificate 
with exact date of 
appointment and 
domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed form 
(available on FPSC’s 
website 
www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 
signed and stamped by 
issuing Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official 
stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Declaration of district 
of domicile is missing 
at page-3 of bioda form  

i. Did not possess required Educational 

Qualification i.e.  Second Class or 

Grade ‘C’ Bachelor’s  degree or 

equivalent in Computer Science on 

the closing date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess/ countable three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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18.  000098/I NABIHA IQBAL PUNJAB 

(ICT)  

i. Bachelor of Software 

Engineering degree  

ii. Valid Registration 

with PEC  

iii. Experience Certificate 

with Job description 

and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s 

website). 

iv. Attested copies of all 

requisite documents 

with signature and 

stamp (showing name 

of attestation officer) 

Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 1 Year 1 Month 6 Days 

in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the closing 

date as advertised. 

19.  000104/I QASIM HANIF PUNJAB  Lacked relevant post qualification 

experience by 1 Month 28 Days   in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

20.  000105/I RABIA 

KHADIM 

PUNJAB Bio data form is missing  i. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e.  

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science  on the closing 

date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess/ countable  three 

(3) years post qualification 

experience in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

iii. Overage by 1 Years 4 Months and 

24 Days on the closing date as 

advertised  

21.  000107/I RASHID ALI  KPK Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date 

of appointment and 

domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk) 

duly signed and stamped 

by issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ 

Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

i. Did not possess required Educational 

Qualification i.e. Second Class or 

Grade ‘C’ Bachelor’s  degree or 

equivalent in Computer Science 

on the closing date as advertised  

ii. Did not possess three (3) years post 

qualification experience in Computer 

Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised 

22.  000110/I SABA AFZAL  KPK i. Secondary School 

Certificate/ Proof of 

Age  issued by 

Secretary, BISE 

ii. Higher Secondary 

School Certificate 

issued by Secretary, 

BISE 

i. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e. 

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science 

on the closing date as advertised  

ii. Did not possess/ countable three (3) 

years post qualification experience 

in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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23.  000124/I SYED AHMAD 

ALI SHAH  

KPK Fresh Departmental 
Permission Certificate 
with exact date of 
appointment and domicile 
accepted on FPSC’s 
prescribed form (available 
on FPSC’s website 
www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 
signed and stamped by 
issuing Head of the 
Department/ Division/ 
Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed). 

Did not possess/ submit proof of      

three (3) years post qualification 

experience in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised 

 

24.  000126/I SYED 

TAMSEEL 

ABBAS 

PUNJAB  In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

25.  000128/I TANVEER 

AHMED 

PUNJAB 

(ICT)  

i. Departmental 

Permission Certificate 

with exact date of 

appointment and 

domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s 

website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 

signed and stamped by 

issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ 

Ministry (Official 

stamp must be affixed). 

ii. Attested copies of  

Experience Certificate 

with Job description 

and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s 

website). 

iii. Attested copy of 

Intermediate Certificate  

Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 2 Years 2 Months 10 

Days in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the closing 

date as advertised. 

26.  000131/I TOUQEER 

FATIMA 

SINDH 

RURAL 

i. Higher Secondary 

School Certificate 

issued by Secretary, 

BISE 

ii. Experience Certificate 

with Job description 

and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s 

website). 

Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 2 Years 8 Months 26 

Days   in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the closing 

date as advertised. 

27.  000135/I USMAN KHAN SINDH 

URBAN 

 In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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28.  000138/I YAHYA NAZIR 

SANGI 

SINDH 

RURAL 

i. Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact 

date of appointment and 

domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s 

website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 

signed and stamped by 

issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ 

Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

ii. Experience Certificate 

with Job description and 

exact dates as per 

detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s 

website). 

Overage by 3 Months and 8 Days on 

the closing date as advertised.  

29.  000146/K AFZAL GUL SINDH 

RURAL 

PRC  

i. Self Domicile 

Certificate (SDC) 

ii. Attested copies of all 

requisite documents 

with signature and 

stamp (showing name 

of attestation officer) 

i. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e.  

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science on the closing 

date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess/ countable   Three 

(3) years post qualification 

experience in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

30.  000148/K ALI SHAN SINDH 

URBAN 

Departmental Permission 

Certificate with exact date 

of appointment and 

domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s 

website www.fpsc.gov.pk) 

duly signed and stamped 

by issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ 

Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

Did not possess/ countable     three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised 

 

31.  000158/K FAIZAN TARIQ PUNJAB  Did not possess countable three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

32.  000181/K MUHAMMAD 

AMEER 

ASLAM 

SINDH 

RURAL 

 Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 2 Years 24 Days   in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

33.  000184/K MUHAMMAD 

FAIZAN 

SINDH 

RURAL 

 Did not possess countable    three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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34.  000187/K MUHAMMAD 

JUNAID 

SINDH 

URBAN 

Attested copy of CNIC  Lacked relevant post qualification 

experience by 1 Year 6 Months 10 

Days in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the closing 

date as advertised. 

35.  000195/K NAJEEBULLAH SINDH 

RURAL 

 i. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e.  

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science on the closing 

date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess countable    three 

(3) years post qualification 

experience in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised 

36.  000200/K SALMAN ARZ SINDH 

RURAL 

 In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

37.  000210/K UMESH 

KUMAR 

SINDH 

RURAL 

i. BS (Information 

Technology) degree  

ii. Declaration of District 

of Domicile is missing 

at page-3 of Biodata 

form.  

Did not possess countable    three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

38.  000211/K VENGAS SINDH 

RURAL 

 i. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e.  

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science on the closing 

date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess/ countable   Three 

(3) years post qualification 

experience in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

39.  000212/K WAHEED ALI SINDH 

RURAL 

i. BCS degree  

ii. Attested copies of all 

requisite documents 

with signature and 

stamp (showing name 

of attestation officer) 

Accepted domicile as per provided 

DPC is Sukkur (Sindh Urban) while 

actual domicile is Larkana (Sindh 

Rural) as per self domicile certificate.  

40.  000220/L AMINA AFZAL PUNJAB i. Higher Secondary 

School Certificate 

issued by Secretary, 

BISE 

ii. Experience Certificate 

with Job description 

and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s 

website). 

iii. Declaration of district 

of domicile is missing 

at page-3 of biodata 

form.  

 

Lacked post qualification experience 

by 1 Year  in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 
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41.  000225/L ARSALAN 

SHOUKAT 

PUNJAB Attested copies of all 

requisite documents with 

signature and stamp 

(showing name of 

attestation officer) 

i. Did not possess required Educational 

Qualification i.e.   Second Class or 

Grade ‘C’ Bachelor’s  degree or 

equivalent in Computer Science on 

the closing date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess/ countable three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

42.  000250/L MUHAMMAD 

ISHAQ 

PUNJAB i. Experience Certificate 

with Job description 

and exact dates as per 

detailed Experience 

Format (Annex-A) 

(available on FPSC’s 

website). 

ii. Declaration of district 

of domicile is missing 

at page-3 of biodata 

form.  

Lacked post qualification experience 

by 1 Year 8 Months 10 Days in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

43.  000268/L SHAHID 

KAMRAN 

PUNJAB Fresh Departmental 

Permission Certificate 

with exact date of 

appointment and domicile 

accepted duly completed 

in all respect on FPSC’s 

prescribed form (available 

on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 

signed and stamped by 

issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ 

Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed)  

Overage by 4 Years 10 Months and 24 

Days on the closing date as advertised.  

44.  000280/L ZEESHAN 

AHMAD 

PUNJAB  In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

45.  000293/M MUDASIRA 

SARFRAZ 

PUNJAB MS (CS) degree  Did not  submit proof of  three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised.  

46.  000332/P MUHAMMAD 

IRSHAD 

KPK Attested copies of all 

requisite documents with 

signature and stamp 

(showing name of 

attestation officer) 

i. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e. 

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science 

on the closing date as advertised  

ii. Did not possess/ countable three (3) 

years post qualification experience 

in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised 

47.  000334/P NUMAN KHAN KPK  In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit requisite 

documents within stipulated period to 

determine eligibility. 

 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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48.  000340/P TAJ 

MUHAMMAD 

KHAN 

KPK Experience Certificate 

with Job description and 

exact dates as per detailed 

Experience Format 

(Annex-A) (available on 

FPSC’s website). 

i. Did not provided original TR of Rs. 

300/- at the time of MCQ 

(Screening) test neither within ten 

(10) days of undertaking dated 

30.10.2022 provided challan of 

Rs.300/- forged.  

ii. Lacked post qualification 

experience by 1 Year 8 Months 2 

Days  in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

49.  000352/Q MUHAMMAD 

WASEEM 

BALOCH

ISTAN 

Valid Registration with 

PEC.  

i. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e.  

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science on the closing 

date as advertised 

ii. Did not possess/ countable three (3) 

years post qualification experience 

in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

50.  000355/Q UMAIR 

AHMED 

BALOCH

ISTAN 

(L.C)  

i. Self Domicile 

Certificate (SDC) 

ii. Fresh Departmental 

Permission Certificate 

with exact date of 

appointment and 

domicile accepted on 

FPSC’s prescribed form 

(available on FPSC’s 

website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 

signed and stamped by 

issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ 

Ministry (Official 

stamp must be affixed) 

by name.  

Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 2 Months 7 Days  in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

51.  000356/K AAJID ALI  SINDH 

RURAL 

Experience Certificate 

with Job description and 

exact dates as per detailed 

Experience Format 

(Annex-A) (available on 

FPSC’s website). 

Did not submit proof of  Three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking  on the closing date as 

advertised. 

52.  000358/K ABDUL SALAM SINDH 

RURAL 

 Did not possess countable    three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

53.  000361/K ASGHAR ALI 

SHUJRAH 

SINDH 

RURAL 

i. B. Ed (1.5 years) degree  

ii. Attested copies of all 

requisite documents with 

signature and stamp 

(showing name of 

attestation officer) 

 

Did not possess countable   Three (3) 

years post qualification experience in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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54.  000367/I JAWAID 

AHMED 

SINDH 

RURAL 

 i. In response to FPSC Notice dated 

14.3.2023 did not submit attested 

copy of requisite documents within 

stipulated period to determine 

eligibility. 

ii. Did not provided original TR of Rs. 

300/- at the time of MCQ 

(Screening) test neither within ten 

(10) days of undertaking dated 

30.10.2022 

55.  000376/K QALAB 

HUSSAIN 

SINDH 

RURAL 

Valid Registration with 

PEC.  

i. Did not provided original TR of Rs. 

300/- at the time of MCQ 

(Screening) test neither within ten 

(10) days of undertaking dated 

30.10.2022 

ii. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e.  

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science on the closing 

date as advertised 

iii. Did not possess/ countable   Three 

(3) years post qualification 

experience in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised 

56.  000377/K SAIFULLAH SINDH 

RURAL 

i. Valid Registration with 

PEC 

ii. CNIC (legible copy)  

i. Did not provided original TR of Rs. 

300/- at the time of MCQ 

(Screening) test neither within ten 

(10) days of undertaking dated 

30.10.2022 

ii. Did not possess required 

Educational Qualification i.e.  

Second Class or Grade ‘C’ 

Bachelor’s  degree or equivalent in 

Computer Science on the closing 

date as advertised 

iii. Did not possess/ countable   Three 

(3) years post qualification 

experience in Computer Operation/ 

Data Processing/ Networking on the 

closing date as advertised. 

57.  000379/K WAQAR 

NAWAZ 

SHEIKH 

SINDH 

RURAL 

 Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 2 Years 5 Days  in 

Computer Operation/ Data Processing/ 

Networking on the closing date as 

advertised. 

58.  000381/K ZIA NISAR SINDH 

RURAL 

Fresh Departmental 

Permission Certificate 

with exact date of 

appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s 

prescribed form (available 

on FPSC’s website 

www.fpsc.gov.pk) duly 

signed and stamped by 

issuing Head of the 

Department/ Division/ 

Ministry (Official stamp 

must be affixed). 

Lacked countable post qualification 

experience by 10 months and 10 days 

in Computer Operation/ Data 

Processing/ Networking on the closing 

date as advertised. 

http://www.fpsc.gov.pk/
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 FAILED CANDIDATES 

 

4. Remaining candidate(s) in the subject case are failed in Screening (MCQ) Examination and will not be 

called for interview. It may be noted that no further communication to FPSC shall be made in this regard. 

 

5. Important Note: The names and number of provisionally shortlisted/rejected candidates are subject to 

modification after Commission’s decision on the representations and review petition (if any) of rejected candidates in 

terms of Section 7(3) of Federal Public Service Commission Ordinance, 1977. 

 

                    (Adnan Abbasi) 

Assistant Director (T&S-A)  
 


